

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC04-380

**SOUTHERN BAPTIST HOSPITAL
OF FLORIDA, INC., a corporation,**

Petitioner,

v.

JEFFREY W. WELKER,

Respondent.

On Review from the First District Court of Appeal
Case No. 1D02-4894

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
FLORIDA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER,
SOUTHERN BAPTIST HOSPITAL OF FLORIDA, INC.,
(Filed with leave of Court)**

William A. Bell
General Counsel
Florida Hospital Association
306 East College Ave.
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Phone (850) 222-9800
Fax (850) 561-6230

Gail Leverett Parenti
Parenti, Falk, Waas,
Hernandez & Cortina, P.A.
113 Almeria Ave.
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
Phone (305) 447-6500
Fax (305) 447-1777

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES i-v

INTRODUCTION 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 3-15

POINT I

A HOSPITAL IS A STATUTORY "HEALTH CARE PROVIDER" FOR PURPOSES OF CHAPTER 766, AND IS THEREFORE ENTITLED TO PRESUIT NOTICE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER ITS EMPLOYEE IS ALSO A "HEALTH CARE PROVIDER"

CONCLUSION 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Archer v. Maddux,
645 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994) 9

Community Blood Centers of South Florida, Inc. v. Damiano,
697 So. 2d 948 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)4

Duffy v. Brooker,
614 So. 2d 539 (Fla. 1st DCA),
rev. denied, 624 So. 2d 267 (Fla. 1993)4

Feifer v. Galen of Florida, Inc.,
685 So. 2d 882 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)13, 14

Foshee v. Health Management Associates,
675 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 5th DCA),
rev. denied, 686 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 1996) 13, 14

Garcia v. Psychiatric Institutes of America, Inc.,
693 So. 2d 66 (Fla. 5th DCA),
rev. denied, 700 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 1997) 13

Goldman v. Halifax Medical Center, Inc.,
662 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995) 5, 11,
12, 15

Hagen v. Aetna Casualty & Surety Co.,
675 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 5th DCA) (*en banc*),
rev. denied, 683 So. 2d 483 (Fla. 1996),12

Ingersoll v. Hoffman,

589 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 1991)14
<i>Integrated Health Care Services, Inc. v. Lang-Redway,</i> 840 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2002) 7
<i>J.B. v. Sacred Heart Hospital of Pensacola,</i> 635 So. 2d 945 (Fla. 1994)4, 8
<i>Lake Shore Hospital, Inc. v. Clarke,</i> 768 So. 2d 1251 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000)	13
<i>Maldonado v. EMSA Limited Partnership,</i> 645 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994) 9
<i>NME Properties, Inc. v. McCullough,</i> 590 So. 2d 439 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)11
<i>National Indemnity Co. v. Corbo,</i> 248 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 3d DCA 1971)12
<i>O'Shea v. Phillips,</i> 746 So. 2d 1105 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999), <i>rev. denied,</i> 767 So. 2d 459 (Fla. 2000).....	.9
<i>Palm Springs General Hospital, Inc. v. Perez,</i> 661 So. 2d 1222 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995), <i>rev. denied,</i> 670 So. 2d 939 (Fla. 1996) 13
<i>Pate v. Threlkel,</i> 661 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 1995)13

Paulk v. National Medical Enterprises, Inc.,
679 So. 2d 1289 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)
. 9

Puentes v. Tenet Hialeah Healthsystem,
843 So. 2d 356 (Fla. 3d DCA 2003)
.5, 12

Robbins v. Orlando H.M.A.,
683 So. 2d 664, 664 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)
. 13

Sarasota Herald-Tribune Co. v. Sarasota County,
632 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)
9

Sova Drugs, Inc. v. Barnes,
661 So. 2d 393 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995).
.4

Stackhouse v. Emerson,
611 So. 2d 1365 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)
. 14

Walker v. Virginia Ins. Reciprocal,
842 So. 2d 804, 808-809 (Fla. 2003)
. . 8

Welker v. Southern Baptist Hospital of Florida, Inc.,
864 So. 2d 1178 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004). 5, 10, 12, 13,
15

Weinstock v. Groth,
629 So. 2d 835 (Fla. 1993)4, 6, 7,
8, 9

Williams v. Campagnulo,
588 So. 2d 982 (Fla. 1991)
3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

'766.101, Fla. Stat. (1999)
.7

'766.101(1)(b), Fla. Stat. (1999)
.7

'766.102(1), Fla. Stat. (1999)6, 7,
10, 11

'766.105(1)(b), Fla. Stat. (1999)
.7

'766.105, Fla. Stat. (1999)
7

'766.106(1)(a), Fla. Stat. (1999) 3, 4,
5, 8

'766.106(2), Fla. Stat. (1999)
.5, 6

'766.201(1)(d), Fla. Stat. (2001)..
.. 4

'766.202, Fla. Stat. (1999)
.8

'766.202(4), Fla. Stat. (2003)
.7

'766.202(6), Fla. Stat. (1989)
.8

'768.50(2)(b), Fla. Stat.
6, 7

Ch. 2003-416, § 58, Laws of Fla.
.7
